City of Windsor Heights
Claims & Payroll

7/14 10 7/26/2016

DES MOINES WATER WORKS
ELECTRICAL ENG. & EQ.
ELECTRONIC ENG. CO.

G & LCLOTHING

HOTSY CLEANING SYSTEMS
IMWCA

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
BANKERS TRUST COMPANY
ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST
HITCHCOCK, WILLIAM
TREASURER STATE OF IOWA
NAPA AUTO PARTS

EARL MAY SEED & NURSERY
WEST DES MOINES TRUE VALUE
ICMA

VEENSTRA & KIMM INC.
PRAXAIR DISTRIBUTION INC
STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
STRAUSS LOCK & SAFE CO.
CITY WIDE HTG. & A/C
AMERITAS LIFE INS. CORP,
HAAG TREE SERVICE
GRIMES ASPHALT & PAVING
QUALITY PEST CONTROL
KOCH BROTHERS

VERIZON WIRELESS

BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT

METRO WASTE AUTHORITY
CRYSTAL CLEAR WATER CO.
DES MOINES STAMP MFG CO
MOODY'S INVESTORS SERV.
WELLMARK

FAST SIGNS

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY
WAL-MART

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
BIG GREEN UMBRELLA MEDIA
WITMER ASSOCIATES INC
SWANK MOTION PICTURES
SOLO DESIGN

RELIASTAR LIFE INS CO

BEST PORTABLE TOILETS
LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE

Billing & collection fees/usage
Generator 4th of July beer

PW new truck radio

Nations clothing allowance

PW road salt remover/cleaner
Installment #2 annual premium
power

Street/PD/CH supplies

ICMA

Police pensions August 2016
Police pensions August 2016
FD supplies

Fire training supplies

Tamper handles

Annuities
Building/Inspection/plan rev
Oxygen

75th City incorporation copies
Repair CEC docrs

Repairs PW bldg AC

Dental Ins

Remove tree by creek

Hot patch

Pest control

Contract overage

PD toughbooks/PW & CEC celis/Fd
EMS supplies

Special events supplies/Park muich

Monthly garbage/recycling fees-lune

PS/CH water

PD office supplies
2016 A/B rating fees
Emp health insurance
75th Banner

PW supplies

FD fans/supplies

Emp insurance

June WH Living

Evans clothing

Movies in the Park

12 Garden bricks- KWHB
Annuities

4th Hand wash/toilets
LINCOLN NAT'L

3,390.23
250
1,168.05
290.61
259
10,886.00
7,433.67
1,555.15
3854
2,328.43
215

5.37
99.9
31.17
424.74
7,529.45
61.06
24.5

495
94.34
2,614.40
1,960.00
144.3

59
299.97
511.22
210.61
849.97
21,636.55
94.5
34.7
12,000.00
29,807.44
352.5
69.85
182.83
849.88
660.6
164.96
1,181.00
175

75

820
211.29




HY-VEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
FLEET SERVICES

CDW GOVERNMENT INC.
BRAUCHT, JUDY

FEDERAL TAX DEPOSIT
GREATER D.M. PARTNERSHIP
DIAMOND VOGEL PAINTS
O'DONNELL ACE HARDWARE
AMERICAN ALARMS

KIMBALL MIDWEST

CENTURY LINK

CASH

AMERICAN AWARDS
INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ADV
VAN WALL EQUIPMENT

TAX PAYERS ASSOCIATION
ZWC CONDOMINIUM ASSOC
SAFE KIDS WORLDWIDE

IN THE BAG, INC

MUNICIPAL COLLECTIONS-AM
ARCPOINT DES MOINES
KABEL BUSINESS SERVICES
LEAF

MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AUREON IT

IOWA BEVERAGE SYSTEMS,INC
QUEEN OF CLEAN, LLC

C2G CORPORTATION/PEAK
VAN ARKEL, RYAN

MUNIHUB

ARCHER CONSTRUCTION INC
ACTS ENTERTAINMENT
THOMAS, KRISTIE

PAYROLL CHECKS

CEC & 66th Planters

Fuel

Network printer-FD

Police Pensions August 2016
FED/FICA TAX

2017 Investment Comm year 4
Paint

Bug spray

CEC 3rd gtr alarm monitoring
PW shop supplies

Monthly service

Food permits-Special events/mtg meals

Nameplates

2016 A/B Bond fees

John Deere mower w/60 deck”
Local govt collaboration Fyl7

CH condo building insurance/pest control

Recert training

Admin interviews lunch

ATE fees

Drug screens

FLEX - KABEL

Copier agreement

2014 Sunset Terr Constr #1
Contractural services

Beer

Spot cks + cleaning to 7/14
FD cleaning supplies
Clothing/shoes

Bond fees 2016 A/B

Sidewalk safety mat. installed
4th of July face painters

Full refund cancel event
PAYROLL CHECKS ON 07/15/2016
CLAIMS TOTAL

GENERAL FUND

ROAD USE TAX FUND

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND
POLICE PENSION FUND

URBAN RENEWAL ADVANCE FUND
2014A STREETS PROJECTS FUND
SEWER FUND

LANDFILL/GARBAGE FUND
STORM WATER FUND

2,200.00
2,374.03
853.53
1,023.94
19,708.34
900
15.24
196.84
195
269.94
215.03
104.5
20.72
26,000.00
32,712.00
900
853.1

50

78.6
2,136.91
360
1,025.95
173
2,729.50
420

35.2

405
451.9
90.09
1,000.00
1,120.00
343

750
52,857.01
264,461.01

94,072.83
49,224.46
44,989.97
3,567.37
41,200.00
3,442.00
1,192.45
23,503.24
3,268.69
264,461.01
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12.18.15 CHECK REGISTER JRAL 1630
CALENDAR 7/2016, FISCAL 172017 DATE RANGE  7/08/2016 -- 7/15/2016

CHECK NO  DATE EMP KO PAY TO THE ORDER OF CHECK AMOUNT CLEARED VOIDED MANUAL
1 BANKERS TRUST 073000642
206801 7/15/2086 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 400.00
206802 7/15/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 1136.92
206803 7/15/2016 100124 AMANDA A WOODS 50.00
206901 7/15/2016 100125 TAMMY L BREESE 1298.44
207001 7/15/2016 100127 ROBBY L PEARSON 1920.11
207101 7/15/2016 100127 ROBBY L PEARSON 1005.97
207201 7/15/2016 100133 WILLIAM P CANADA 1841.40
207301 7/15/2016 100133 WILLIAM P CANADA 1024.82
207401 7/15/2016 100141 DEREK L MEYER 172275
207501 7/15/2016 100145 3EREMY M SIEPKER 2039.47
207601 7/15/2016 100146 DANTELLE M METZGER 1770.74
207701 7/15/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 300.00
207702 7/15/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 1739.46
207801 7/15/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 300.00
207802 7/15/2016 100152 ANDREW S NISSEN 546.01
207901 7/15/2016 100154 CHAD E NORRIS 1917.46
208001 7/15/2016 100157 MATTHEW PALMER 1883.57
208101 7/15/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 70.00
208102 7/15/2016 100158 ANGELA OFSTAD 1099.41
208201 7/15/2016 100159 JOSEPH ROETMAN 1551.96
208301 7/15/2016 100162 MARK DAVISON 1592.44
208401 7/15/2016 100251 DEBORAH ELSTON 92.35
208501 7/15/2016 400018 CLAYTON M GARCIA 1337.89
208601 7/15/2016 400239 RYAN VAN ARKEL 1127.9%6
208701 7/15/2016 400241 KELLY MILLER 947,12
208801 7/15/2016 400245 JASON KLING 1396.55
208901 7/15/2016 400251 NICHOLAS EVANS 835.69
209001 7/15/2016 400211 DAVID A LANGLEY 159.01
209101 7/15/2016 400221 TIMOTHY F MAHER 159,86
209201 7/15/2016 400227 JESSIE M LOUNSBURY 551,49
209301 7/15/2016 400228 DUSTYN ] DICKHAUT 174,01
209401 7/15/2016 400229 GERRIT FOREMAN 163.60
209501 7/15/2016 400231 AUSTIN LANCASTER 578.42
209601 7/15/2016 400232 JUSTIN KAMMAK 670,16
200701 7/15/2016 400128 TIM R KURTH 2108. 55
209801 7/15/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 43,61
200802 7/15/2016 100183 PHILIP R NATIONS 828.52
209901 7/15/2016 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 10.00
209902 7/15/2016 100195 CRAIG C STOECKER 1309.42
210001 7/15/2016 100196 WILLIAM R GOODRICH 1528.18
210101 7/15/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 50.00
210102 7/15/2016 100205 DOUGLAS STONE 1731.26
210201 7/15/2016 100225 KEVIN T PATTERSON 1359.01
210301 7/15/2016 400158 DANIEL A SINCLAIR 1268.79
210401 7/15/2016 100204 SAMUEL KOURT 812,68
210501 7/15/2016 100207 BENNETT GREER 676.35
210601 7/15/2016 100529 ELIZABETH RIORDAN 1642.93
210701 7/15/2016 100508 DIANA G WILLITS 1392.97
210801 7/15/2016 100528 BRANDT JOHNSON 323.14
210901 7/15/2016 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 1489.69
210902 7/15/2016 100525 MARCIA WOODKE 150.00

211001 7/15/2016 100527 JESSICA VOGEL 1726.27
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BANK TOTAL 52857.01
REPORT TOTAL 52857.01
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